
Community Indicators

Source Row Indicator

5 County 

Total or MSA Johnson Wyandotte Cass Clay Jackson

Platte* not 

included in 5-

county total

POPULATION TRENDS

B17024 1 Total Population 1,780,080 586,190 163,900 102,220 239,680 688,120 101,180   

B17024 2 Population ages 0-17 436,120         144,890         45,930           24,480           57,460           163,370         24,010     

B17024 3 Population ages 18-24 143,090         45,580           14,270           7,470             20,510           55,260           8,420       

B17024 4 Population ages 25-64 953,680         315,650         84,670           53,800           128,470         371,100         54,550     

B17024 5 Population ages 65+ 247,190         80,070           19,030           16,470           33,240           98,390           14,200     

6 % of population under age 18 25% 25% 28% 24% 24% 24% 24%

7 % of population age 65+ 14% 14% 12% 16% 14% 14% 14%

8

9 POVERTY TRENDS

10 Low-income (0-200% Federal Poverty Level FPL)

B17024 11 Total People (200% FPL) 458,800 90,160 70,320 27,100 47,830 223,390 16,410     

B17024 12 Children ages 0-5  (200% FPL) 50,820 10,520 10,220 3,040 4,260 22,790

B17024 13 Children and youth ages 6-11 (200% FPL) 53,030 10,600 8,940 3,020 4,840 25,620

B17024 14 Youth ages 12-17 (200% FPL) 43,280 5,680 7,450 2,760 4,290 23,110

B17024 15 Children and youth ages 0-17 (200% FPL) 147,130 26,800 26,610 8,820 13,390 71,520 4,160       

B17024 16 Young adults ages 18-24 (200% FPL) 46,700 11,450 7,180 2,630 5,390 20,060

B17024 17 Working ages adults 25 -64 (200% FPL) 204,990 38,940 30,430 11,480 22,530 101,620

B17024 18 Senior adults ages 65+ (200% FPL) 59,980 12,970 6,110 4,170 6,530 30,190 2,510       

B17024 19 % of people at  200%  federal poverty level 25.8% 15.4% 42.9% 26.5% 20.0% 32.5% 16.6%

20 Ratio at 200% federal poverty level 1 in 4 more than 1 in 7 3 in 7 more than 1 in 4 1 in 5 1 in 3 1 in 6

B17024 21 Children ages 0-5  (200% FPL) 35.8% 22.6% 64.3% 39.7% 23.8% 42.3%

B17024 22 Children and youth ages 6-11 (200% FPL) 35.1% 21.4% 57.8% 31.9% 22.9% 46.1%

B17024 23 Youth ages 12-17 (200% FPL) 30.3% 11.7% 51.2% 37.5% 23.3% 42.9%

B17024 24 Children and youth ages 0-17 (200% FPL) 33.7% 18.5% 57.9% 36.0% 23.3% 43.8% 18.7%

B17024 25 Young adults ages 18-24 (200% FPL) 32.6% 25.1% 50.3% 35.2% 26.3% 36.3%

B17024 26 Working ages adults 25 -64 (200% FPL) 21.5% 12.3% 35.9% 21.3% 17.5% 27.4%

B17024 27 Senior adults ages 65+ (200% FPL) 24.3% 16.2% 32.1% 25.3% 19.6% 30.7% 18.0%

28 Poverty (0-100% Federal Poverty Level FPL)

B17024 29 Total people (100% FPL) 183,080 30,830 29,240 11,260 17,760 94,000 6,510       

B17024 30 Children ages 0-5  (100% FPL) 22,880 3,610 4,750 1,840 2,340 10,350

B17024 31 Children and youth ages 6-11 (100% FPL) 22,430 4,170 3,290 840 1,700 12,440

B17024 32 Youth ages 12-17 (100% FPL) 19,550 1,710 2,660 1,530 1,910 11,750

B17024 33 Children and youth ages 0-17 (100% FPL) 64,860 9,490 10,690 4,210 5,940 34,530 1,510       

B17024 34 Young adults ages 18-24 (100% FPL) 21,260 4,800 3,900 1,560 2,470 8,530

B17024 35 Working ages adults 25 -64 (100% FPL) 80,220 12,700 12,920 4,390 7,970 42,250

B17024 36 Senior adults ages 65+ (100% FPL) 16,750 3,850 1,730 1,110 1,380 8,690 2,510       

B17024 37 Poverty rate (% of people at 100% of federal poverty level) 10.3% 5.3% 17.8% 11.0% 7.4% 13.7% 6.6%

38 Ratio at 100% 1 in 10 1 in 20 Nearly 2 in 11 1 in 9 1 in 13 Nearly 1 in 7 1 in 15

B17024 39 Children ages 0-5  (100% FPL) 16.1% 7.7% 29.9% 24.0% 13.0% 19.2%

2017 Community Indicators by County
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2017 Community Indicators by County

B17024 40 Children and youth ages 6-11 (100% FPL) 14.8% 8.4% 21.2% 8.9% 8.0% 22.4%

B17024 41 Youth ages 12-17 (100% FPL) 13.7% 3.5% 18.2% 20.7% 10.4% 21.8%

B17024 42 Children and youth ages 0-17  (100% FPL) 14.9% 6.5% 23.3% 17.2% 10.3% 21.1% 6.8%

B17024 43 Young adults ages 18-24  (100%FPL) 14.9% 10.5% 27.4% 20.9% 12.0% 15.4%

B17024 44 Working ages adults 25 -64 (100% FPL) 8.4% 4.0% 15.3% 8.2% 6.2% 11.4%

B17024 45 Senior adults ages 65+ (100% FPL) 6.8% 4.8% 9.1% 6.7% 4.1% 8.8% 6.0%

DP03 46 Poverty Rate -All families (two or more related individuals) (MSA) 7.1% 4.1% 14.7% 7.3% 5.0% 9.5% 3.4%

DP03 47  Poverty Rate - Married couple family with children  (MSA) 3.4% 1.6% 6.2% 6.8% 2.4% 4.8% 2.4%

DP03 48 Poverty Rate - Family headed by female with children  (MSA) 31.3% 21.4% 44.7% 35.0% 25.6% 35.6% 9.5%

C17003 49 Poverty rate for adult 25+ without high school diploma  23.3% 12.3% 24.0% 19.0% 13.8% 29.9% 28.8%

B17007 50 Poverty Rate - Unrelated individuals age 15+ (MSA) 18.0% 11.1% 30.6% 20.6% 16.9% 19.9% 16.6%

B17007 51 Number of unrelated individuals below 100% FPL (MSA) 64,970           11,060 9,290 3,600 7,460 33,560 3,370

52 Extreme-Poverty (<50% Federal Poverty Level FPL)

B17024 53 Total People (<50% FPL) 78,870           15,480           12,380           2,950 6,780 41,280           1,690       

B17024 54 Children and youth ages 0-17 (<50% FPL) 27,070           4,390 4,150 470 2,320 15,740           130

B17024 55 Young adults ages 18-24 (<50% FPL) 11,080           2,770 2,060 870 1,260 4,120 

B17024 56 Working ages adults 25 -64 (<50% FPL) 34,820           7,180 5,770 1,070 2,570 18,230           

B17024 57 Senior adults ages 65+ (<50% FPL) 5,900 1,140 400 550 620 3,190 110

B17024 58 % of people at  <50%  federal poverty level 4.4% 2.6% 7.6% 2.9% 2.8% 6.0% 1.7%

B17024 59 Children and youth ages 0-17 (<50% FPL) 6.2% 3.0% 9.0% 1.9% 4.0% 9.6% 0.6%

B17024 60 Young adults ages 18-24 (<50% FPL) 7.7% 6.1% 14.5% 11.6% 6.2% 7.5%

B17024 61 Working ages adults 25 -64 (<50% FPL) 3.7% 2.3% 6.8% 2.0% 2.0% 4.9%

B17024 62 Senior adults ages 65+ (<50% FPL) 2.4% 1.4% 2.1% 3.3% 1.9% 3.2% 0.8%

63

64 INCOME

CP03 65 Median Household Income, all households  (MSA) $63,404 $82,855 $46,310 $64,595 $66,938 $52,552 74,646$   

66

S1903 67 Median Household Income, White non-Hispanic (MSA) $71,350 $87,853 $54,759 $65,202 $70,907 $63,432 $76,692

S1903 68 Median Household Income, Hispanic (MSA) $48,750 $47,958 $49,478   ---- $49,632 $43,176   ----

S1903 69 Median Household Income, Black (MSA) $36,976 $54,843 $29,315 $73,134 $43,714 $32,553 $58,983

S1903 70 Median Income, Female Headed Family (MSA) $31,432 $43,915 $22,755 $31,371 $32,052 $26,872 $51,641

71

72 YOUNG CHILDREN

B17024 73 Number of children ages 0-5 141,980 46,600 15,900 7,640 17,930 53,920 7,490       

B13010 74 Number of births to women <200% FPL 5,130             780 1,130 550 700 1,970 120

B13012 75 Number of births to women in the labor force (ages 16 to 50) 17,070           6,040 1,440 1,060 2,030 6,500 690

B13012 76 % of all births to women in the labor force 71% 79% 53% 67% 66% 73% 90%

B23008 77 % of children ages 0-5 with all parents in the labor force 68% 67% 61% 62% 69% 71% 77%

C14003 78 % of 3 and 4 year olds enrolled in public and private school 51% 59% 53% 37% 48% 46% 63%

79
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2017 Community Indicators by County

80 CHILDREN, YOUTH AND YOUNG ADULTS

B17024 81 Number of children and youth ages 6-11 151,190 49,560 15,470 9,470 21,120 55,580 4,170

B17024 82 Number of youth ages 12-17 142,950 48,740 14,550 7,370 18,420 53,870 4,210

B23008 83 Number of children living  in female headed household 114,080 22,620 14,970 4,740 12,670 56,450 2,630

B23008 84 % of children living with single mother in the work force 80% 88% 64% 88% 84% 79% 95%

B23008 85 Number of children with all parents in the labor force 297,720 98,760 26,390 14,280 39,800 102,570 15,940

B23008 86 % of children ages 6-17 with all parents in the labor force 75% 75% 73% 68% 79% 75% 78%

87

88 FAMILIES AND INDIVIDUALS

DP04 89 % homeowners with a mortgage paying 30% or more of income (MSA) 20% 17% 26% 19% 18% 23% 22%

DP04 90 % renters paying 30% or more of income 45% 41% 48% 42% 47% 46% 29%

91 SNAP (aka Food Stamps) October 2017 enrollment 165,560         14,441           23,417           8,102 17,049           102,551         4,604       

BLS.gov 92 Unemployment rate (annual average, not seasonally adjusted)  (MSA) 3.8% 3.0% 5.2% 3.5% 3.1% 4.4% 3.2%

C17003 93 % of adults, age 25+ with high school diploma or less 33% 18% 52% 43% 35% 38% 27%

S2701 94 No health insurance ages 0-64 170,640         40,230           25,370           7,580 18,100           79,360           4,750       

DP05 95 Number of people age  85+ 31,210           11,780           2,600 2,040 3,530 11,260           1,380       

B21002 96 Number of Veterans 100,170         26,800           8,410 8,900             17,340           38,720           6,210       

B18107 97 Difficulties with independent living ages 18 + 70,450           17,340           7,650 4,280 8,430 32,740           2,970       

98 Asset Poverty Rate 24.6% 19.4% 33.0% 20.2% 21.4% 29.7% 22.1%

99 Liquid Asset Poverty Rate 33.1% 24.2% 47.7% 30.8% 29.3% 39.7% 29.7%

100 Unbanked Rate   -- 3.2% 11.8% 3.8% 3.8% 8.6% 3.6%
101 Underbanked Rate 17.5% 14.7% 21.4% 15.5% 16.1% 19.4% 16.1%

NOTES:

DATA SOURCES:

U.S. Census Bureau -   2017  American Community Survey 1-year estimates.

      Source column describes census file number specific to each indicator.

http://www.dcf.ks.gov/services/ees/Pages/EESreports.aspx

http://dss.mo.gov/re/fsd_mhdmr.htm

Unemployment - U.S. Bureau of Labor Statistics

Prosperity Now Scorecard.  Scorecard.prosperitynow.org.  Data extracted October 2018.
*Asset Poverty Rate:  Percentage of households without sufficient net worth to subsist at the poverty level for three months in the absence of income.  Data year 2013.
*Liquid Asset Poverty Rate:  Percentage of households without sufficient liquid assets to subsist at the poverty level for three months in the absence of income.  Data year 2013.
*Unbanked Households:  Percentage of households with neither a checking nor savings account. Data year 2015.
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SNAP / Food Stamps - KS Dept. of Children and Families 

SNAP / Food Stamps - MO Dept. of Social Services

Data by more than 80 indicators is presented by county - Johnson and Wyandotte in Kansas, and Cass, Clay, Jackson and Platte in Missouri.  The Platte County data is 

limited in scope due to sample size for some indicators.  Due to the Platte County limitations, a five county total column, rather than six county, is also presented.  For 

some indicators, as noted on the worksheets, indicator data for the MSA is presented in the five-county column.
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2017 Community Indicators by County

Federal Poverty Level (FPL)  for family of three in 2017 (hhtp://aspe.hhs.gov)

50% FPL =   $10,201, +/- $2,090 for each additional person in the household.

100% FPL = $20,420, +/- $4,180 for each additional person in the household.

200% FPL = $40,840, +/- $8,360 for each additional person in the household.  

Resource Document provided by United Way of Greater Kansas City 

Prepared by United Community Services of Johnson County, Fall 2018

*Underbanked Households:  Percentage of households that have a checking and/or a savings account and have used non-bank money orders, non-bank 

check-cashing services, non-bank remittances, payday loans, rent-to-own services, pawn shops or refund anticipation loans in the past 12 months.  Data

year  2015.
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Community Indicators

Key Trends 2012-2017

Source Indicator 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016* 2017*

POPULATION TRENDS

B17024 1 Total Population 1,790,110      1,807,590      1,825,970 1,840,900 1,756,920 1,780,080

B17024 2 Population ages 0-17 449,520         453,110         455,370 456,190 431,800 436,120         

B17024 3 Population ages 18-24 146,520         150,450         149,450 152,630 142,290 143,090         

B17024 4 Population ages 25-64 976,730         979,660         988,750 991,710 945,690 953,680         

B17024 5 Population ages 65+ 217,350         224,380         232,400 240,380 237,140 247,190         

6 % of population under age 18 25% 25% 25% 25% 25% 25%

7 % of population age 65+ 12% 12% 13% 13% 13% 14%

8

9 POVERTY TRENDS

10 Low-income (0-200% Federal Poverty Level FPL)

B17024 11 Total People (200% FPL) 532,450         533,700         527,580         505,430         483,050         458,800

B17024 12 Children ages 0-5  (200% FPL) 66,340            60,000            60,970            59,800            56,090            50,820

B17024 13 Children and youth ages 6-11 (200% FPL) 58,420            59,760            57,440            59,750            56,870            53,030

B17024 14 Youth ages 12-17 (200% FPL) 52,190            51,530            46,830            46,300            48,960            43,280

B17024 15 Children and youth ages 0-17 (200% FPL) 176,950         171,300         165,230         165,850         161,910         147,130

B17024 16 Young adults ages 18-24 (200% FPL) 60,630            63,630 62,460            58,410            54,650            46,700

B17024 17 Working ages adults 25 -64 (200% FPL) 240,300 241,160         241,130         224,910         214,490         204,990

B17024 18 Senior adults ages 65+ (200% FPL) 54,550 57,630            58,760            56,270            51,990            59,980

B17024 19 % of people at  200%  federal poverty level 29.7% 29.5% 28.9% 27.5% 27.5% 25.8%

20 Ratio at 200% federal poverty level 3 in 10 3 in 10 3 in 10 More than 1 in 4 More than 1 in 4 1 in 4

B17024 21 Children ages 0-5  (200% FPL) 43.7% 39.4% 41.2% 39.7% 40.5% 35.8%

B17024 22 Children and youth ages 6-11 (200% FPL) 38.7% 39.1% 36.5% 37.7% 39.6% 35.1%

B17024 23 Youth ages 12-17 (200% FPL) 35.6% 34.8% 31.2% 31.4% 32.7% 30.3%

B17024 24 Children and youth ages 0-17 (200% FPL) 39.4% 37.8% 36.3% 36.4% 37.5% 33.7%

B17024 25 Young adults ages 18-24 (200% FPL) 41.4% 42.3% 41.8% 38.3% 38.4% 32.6%

B17024 26 Working ages adults 25 -64 (200% FPL) 24.6% 24.6% 24.4% 22.7% 22.7% 21.5%

B17024 27 Senior adults ages 65+ (200% FPL) 25.1% 25.7% 25.3% 23.4% 21.9% 24.3%

28 Poverty (0-100% Federal Poverty Level FPL)

B17024 29 Total people (100% FPL) 233,970         228,280         226,170 221,150 199,400 183,080

B17024 30 Children ages 0-5  (100% FPL) 34,610            27,570 31,630 29,880 24,230 22,880

B17024 31 Children and youth ages 6-11 (100% FPL) 28,000            26,770 28,400 29,490 25,680 22,430

B17024 32 Youth ages 12-17 (100% FPL) 23,610            24,840 19,920 19,750 20,840 19,550

B17024 33 Children and youth ages 0-17 (100% FPL) 86,230            79,160            79,950 79,120 70,740 64,860

B17024 34 Young adults ages 18-24 (100% FPL) 30,080            27,980            29,190 27,480 26,020 21,260

B17024 35 Working ages adults 25 -64 (100% FPL) 104,010         105,220         100,330 97,740 86,590 80,220

B17024 36 Senior adults ages 65+ (100% FPL) 13,680            15,920            16,700 16,820 16,050 16,750

B17024 37 Poverty rate (% of people at 100% of federal poverty level) 13.1% 12.6% 12.4% 12.0% 11.3% 10.3%

38 Ratio at 100% 1 in 6 1 in 8 1 in 8 1 in 8 1 in 8 1 in 10

2016 -2017 multi-county data 

includes 5 counties; Johnson, 

Wyandotte, Cass, Clay, Jackson

Row 

Multi-County Indicator Trends

2012-2015 multi-county data includes 6 counties; Johnson, 

Wyandotte in KS; Cass, Clay, Jackson, Platte in MO
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Community Indicators

Key Trends 2012-2017

Source Indicator 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016* 2017*

2016 -2017 multi-county data 

includes 5 counties; Johnson, 

Wyandotte, Cass, Clay, Jackson

Row 

Multi-County Indicator Trends

2012-2015 multi-county data includes 6 counties; Johnson, 

Wyandotte in KS; Cass, Clay, Jackson, Platte in MO

B17024 39 Children ages 0-5  (100% FPL) 22.8% 18.1% 21.4% 19.9% 17.4% 16.1%

B17024 40 Children and youth ages 6-11 (100% FPL) 18.5% 17.5% 18.0% 18.6% 17.9% 14.8%

B17024 41 Youth ages 12-17 (100% FPL) 16.1% 16.8% 13.3% 13.4% 13.9% 13.7%

B17024 42 Children and youth ages 0-17  (100% FPL) 19.2% 17.5% 17.6% 17.3% 16.3% 14.9%

B17024 43 Young adults ages 18-24  (100%FPL) 20.5% 18.6% 19.5% 18.0% 18.2% 14.9%

B17024 44 Working ages adults 25 -64 (100% FPL) 10.6% 10.7% 10.1% 9.9% 9.1% 8.4%

B17024 45 Senior adults ages 65+ (100% FPL) 6.3% 7.1% 7.2% 7.0% 6.7% 6.8%

DP03 46 Poverty Rate -All families (two or more related individuals) (MSA) 9.6% 8.8% 8.8% 8.2% 8.2% 7.1%

DP03 47  Poverty Rate - Married couple family w/ children  (MSA) 5.4% 5.1% 4.6% 4.4% 4.4% 3.4%

DP03 48 Poverty Rate - Family headed by female w/ children  (MSA) 40.5% 35.3% 37.6% 36.9% 36.9% 31.3%

C17003 49 Poverty rate for adult 25+ without high school diploma  27.8% 28.3% 28.9% 24.7% 26.2% 23.3%

B17007 50 Poverty Rate - Unrelated individuals age 15+ (MSA) 21.8% 23.6% 22.9% 22.2% 19.7% 18.0%

B17007 51 Number of unrelated individuals below 100% FPL (MSA) 83,420            92,330            90,390            90,260            66,140 64,970            

52 Extreme-Poverty (<50% Federal Poverty Level FPL)

B17024 53 Total People (<50% FPL) 109,770         102,120 102,720 94,460 93,480 78,870            

B17024 54 Children and youth ages 0-17 (<50% FPL) 44,630            35,190 36,440 36,540 35,330 27,070            

B17024 55 Young adults ages 18-24 (<50% FPL) 15,580            15,960 15,460 12,780 14,680 11,080            

B17024 56 Working ages adults 25 -64 (<50% FPL) 46,080            46,800 46,420 40,300 37,950 34,820            

B17024 57 Senior adults ages 65+ (<50% FPL) 3,480 4,170 4,390 4,840 5,520 5,900 

B17024 58 % of people at  <50%  federal poverty level 6.1% 5.6% 5.6% 5.1% 5.3% 4.4%

B17024 59 Children and youth ages 0-17 (<50% FPL) 9.9% 7.8% 8.0% 8.0% 8.2% 6.2%

B17024 60 Young adults ages 18-24 (<50% FPL) 10.6% 10.6% 10.3% 8.4% 10.3% 7.7%

B17024 61 Working ages adults 25 -64 (<50% FPL) 4.7% 4.8% 4.7% 4.1% 4.0% 3.7%

B17024 62 Senior adults ages 65+ (<50% FPL) 1.6% 1.9% 1.9% 2.0% 2.3% 2.4%

63

64 INCOME

CP03 65 Median Household Income, all households  (MSA) $54,519 $56,994 $56,994 $60,502 $60,669 $63,404

66 Real Median Household Income (2017 dollars) (MSA) $59,062 $59,112 $61,908 $62,118

S1903 67 Median Household Income, White non-Hispanic (MSA) $60,883 $61,783 $63,513 $66,344 $66,081 $71,350

S1903 68 Median Household Income, Hispanic (MSA) $41,000 $40,432 $38,147 $44,919 $57,207 $48,750

S1903 69 Median Household Income, Black (MSA) $30,811 $35,277 $32,405 $36,938 $48,321 $36,976

S1903 70 Median Income, Female Headed Family (MSA) $30,387 $32,372 $34,059 $35,895 $39,390 $31,432

71

72 YOUNG CHILDREN

B17024 73 Number of children ages 0-5 151,670         152,310 147,900 150,480 138,660 141,980

B13010 74 Number of births to women <200% FPL 10,746            10,892            10,430            10,740            8,980 5,130 

B13012 75 Number of births to women in the labor force (ages 16 to 50) 17,401            17,872            15,730            16,530            15,010 17,070            

B13012 76 % of all births to women in the labor force 67% 64% 64% 73% 72% 71%

B23008 77 % of children ages 0-5 with all parents in the labor force 67% 67% 68% 71% 72% 68%
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Community Indicators

Key Trends 2012-2017

Source Indicator 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016* 2017*

2016 -2017 multi-county data 

includes 5 counties; Johnson, 

Wyandotte, Cass, Clay, Jackson

Row 

Multi-County Indicator Trends

2012-2015 multi-county data includes 6 counties; Johnson, 

Wyandotte in KS; Cass, Clay, Jackson, Platte in MO

C14003 78 % of 3 and 4 year olds enrolled in public and private school 43% 44% 45% 46% 46% 51%

79

80 CHILDREN, YOUTH AND YOUNG ADULTS

B17024 81 Number of children and youth ages 6-11 151,060         152,750 157,430 158,490 143,540 151,190

B17024 82 Number of youth ages 12-17 146,810         148,060 150,040 147,230 149,600 142,950

B23008 83 Number of children living  in female headed household 126,270         123,330 112,630         113,600         110,050 114,080

B23008 84 % of children living with single mother in the work force 77% 82% 80% 82% 86% 80%

B23008 85 Children with all parents in the labor force 311,950         317,700 322,320 325,422 313,083 297,720

B23008 86 % of children ages 6-17 with all parents in the labor force 74% 75% 75% 74% 76% 75%

87

88 FAMILIES AND INDIVIDUALS

DP04 89 % homeowners with a mortgage paying 30% or more of income (MSA) 27% 25% 24% 22% 21% 20%

DP04 90 % renters paying 30% or more of income (MSA) 48% 46% 47% 42% 44% 45%

91 SNAP (aka Food Stamps) October 2017 enrollment 220,606         211,614         196,834         191,215         169,292         165,560         

BLS.gov 92 Unemployment rate (annual average, not seasonally adjusted)  (MSA) 6.5% 6.3% 5.6% 4.8% 4.3% 3.8%

C17003 93 % of adults, age 25+ with high school diploma or less 34% 34% 33% 34% 33% 33%

S2701 94 No health insurance ages 0-64 243,430         241,730         168,090         168,630         153,320         170,640         

DP05 95 Number of people age  85+ 32,330            32,830            31,120            33,580            33,710            31,210            

B21002 96 Number of Veterans 128,330         113,910         113,580         112,760         101,720         100,170         

B18107 97 Difficulties with independent living ages 18 + 70,790            68,140            76,500            78,180            73,190            70,450            

98 Asset Poverty Rate 21.7% 24.6%

99 Liquid Asset Poverty Rate 35.5% 33.1%

100 Unbanked Rate 12.1%   --

101 Underbanked Rate 19.4% 17.5%

NOTES:

DATA SOURCES:

U.S. Census Bureau -   2012, 2013, 2014, 2015, 2016, 2017  American Community Survey 1-year estimates.

 Source column describes census file number specific to each indicator.

http://www.dcf.ks.gov/services/ees/Pages/EESreports.aspx
http://dss.mo.gov/re/fsd_mhdmr.htm

Unemployment - U.S. Bureau of Labor Statistics

Prosperity Now Scorecard.  Scorecard.prosperitynow.org.  Data extracted October 2018.
*Asset Poverty Rate:  Percentage of households without sufficient net worth to subsist at the poverty level for three months in the absence of income.  Data year 2013.
*Liquid Asset Poverty Rate:  Percentage of households without sufficient liquid assets to subsist at the poverty level for three months in the absence of income.  Data year 2013.

*2012-2015 data includes Johnson, Wyandotte counties in KS; Cass, Clay, Jackson, and Platte counties in MO. 2016 and 2017 data excludes Platte County, due to data limitations;  Census file

B17024 was not published for Platte County, as the sample needed was too small to be reliable.   For some indicators, as noted, indicator data for the 14-county Kansas City metropolitan area 

(MSA) is presented.
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SNAP / Food Stamps - KS Dept. of Children and Families 

SNAP / Food Stamps - MO Dept. of Social Services
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Community Indicators

Key Trends 2012-2017

Source Indicator 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016* 2017*

2016 -2017 multi-county data 

includes 5 counties; Johnson, 

Wyandotte, Cass, Clay, Jackson

Row 

Multi-County Indicator Trends

2012-2015 multi-county data includes 6 counties; Johnson, 

Wyandotte in KS; Cass, Clay, Jackson, Platte in MO

*Unbanked Households:  Percentage of households with neither a checking nor savings account. Data year 2015.

Federal Poverty Level (FPL)  for family of three in 2017 (hhtp://aspe.hhs.gov)

50% FPL =   $10,201, +/- $2,090 for each additional person in the household.

100% FPL = $20,420, +/- $4,180 for each additional person in the household.

200% FPL = $40,840, +/- $8,360 for each additional person in the household. 

Resource Document provided by United Way of Greater Kansas City 

Prepared by United Community Services of Johnson County, Fall 2018

*Underbanked Households:  Percentage of households that have a checking and/or a savings account and have used non-bank money orders, non-bank check-

cashing services, non-bank remittances, payday loans, rent-to-own services, pawn shops or refund anticipation loans in the past 12 months.  Data year  2015.

Fall 2018


